
[ SCALA 
A Kathrein Broadcast Brand 

MKPX-3/4/5/6 
Mounting Instructions 

Item# Qty MKPX-3 I MKPX-4 I MKPX-5 I MKPX-6 

1 X Pipe, 1" O.D. 

2 X Mast, 2-7/8" O.D I Mast, 3-1/2" O.D I Mast, 4" O.D I Mast, 4-1/2" O.D 

3 1 Mountinq Plate 

4 2 U-Bolt, 1 /2-13

5 2 Clamp

6 4 Flat Washer, 1/2" 

7 4 Lock Washer, 1/2" 

8 4 Hex Nut, 1/2-13 

9 2 U-Bolt, 5/16-18

10 2 Saddle

11 4 Flat Washer, 5/16" 

12 4 Lock Washer, 5/16" 

13 4 Hex Nut, 5/16-18 

NOTE: Tighten all mounting hardware to specified torque values. 

Torque =

48 Nm (35.4 lbf- ft) 
4X 

30010 

QUESTIONS? VISIT WWW.TALLEYCOM.COM OR CONTACT TALLEY AT 800.949. 7079 OR SALES@TALLEYCOM.COM TODAY.


